

OF

## HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

SEP 23 2021

DISTRICT CLERK HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2021, the salary of the Auditor of Hopkins County, Texas is hereby fixed at sixty-six thousand one hundred seven dollars, (\$66,107) which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County out of such funds as are or may be provided by law. In addition to the above salary, longevity and incentive pay are to be paid to the County Auditor in amounts consistent with the longevity and incentive pay schedules as adopted by the Hopkins County Commissioners Court.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Hopkins County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's' Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's' Court of Hopkins County, Texas. Said order shall be authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner herein provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the 30th day of August A.D., 2021.

EDDIE NORTHOTTI, Judge

8th Judicial District Court

WILL BIARD, Judge

62nd Judicial District Court



OF

HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

SEP 23 2021 IERYL FULCHER DISTRICT CLERK

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2021, the salary of
Assistant Auditor of Hopkins County, Texas is hereby fixed at forty- two thousand six
hundred sixty one dollars (\$42,661) which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners'
Court of Hopkins County out of such funds as are or may be provided by law. In
addition to the above salary, longevity and incentive pay are to be paid to Assistant
County Auditors in amounts consistent with the longevity and incentive pay schedules as
adopted by the Hopkins County Commissioners Court.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of
Hopkins County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the
District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's' Court to be copied into the Minutes
by the Clerk for the Commissioner's' Court of Hopkins County, Texas. Said order shall
be authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and
manner herein provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the 30th day of August A.D., 2021.

EDDIE NORTHOTT, Judge

8th Judicial District Court

WILL BIARD, Judge 62nd Judicial District Court



OF

HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

SEP 23 2021

CHERYL FULCHER
DISTRICT CLERK
HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2021, the salary of Assistant Auditor of Hopkins Courty, Texas is hereby fixed at thirty-seven thousand five hundred & twenty dollars (37,520) which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County out of such funds as are or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of
Hopkins County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the
District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's' Court to be copied into the Minutes
by the Clerk for the Commissioner s' Court of Hopkins County, Texas. Said order shall
be authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and
manner herein provided.

WJANASS our hands officially this the 30th day of August, 2021.

EDDIE NORTHCOTT Judge

8th Judicial District (fourt

WILL BIARD, Judge

62nd Judicial District Court

OF

HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER



SEP 23 2021

CHERYL FULCHER
DISTRICT CLERK
HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2021, the salary of Assistant Auditor of Hopkins County, Texas is hereby fixed at thirty-seven thousand five hundred & twenty dollars (37,520), which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County out of such funds as are or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Hopkins County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's' Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's' Court of Hopkins County, Texas. Said order shall be authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner herein provided.

WLINESS our hands officially this the 30th day of August, 2021.

EDDIE NORTHCUTT, Judge

8th Judicial District Court

WILL BIARD, Judge

62nd Judicial District Court